06-10-1998

| FORM PTO-1565 1-31-92 | | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--------------------------------|---|---|
| To the Honorable Assistant Commissi | oner of Paterns and 100/ | 32083 | ned original documents of copy increof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and addre | ess of receiving party(ies): |
| FORD MOTOR COMPAN | 1 Y | Internal Addres | d Global Technologies / Inc |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| | ☐ Merger | Street Address: | One Parklane Blvd. 911 Parklane Towers East |
| Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | City: <u>Dearbor</u> | |
| Other | | | |
| Execution Date: May 14, 1998 | | Additional name(s) | & address(es) attached? Yes |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent | number(s): | • | |
| If this document is being filed to | gether with a new application, | the execution date of | the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 09/018,364 | | | |
| 2,, 2.2, 32. | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| Name: Neil P. Ferrar | , O | 7 7 15 27 0 | |
| Internal Address:Ford Global Technologies, Inc. | | 7. Total Fee (37 C | FR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> |
| | | ☐ Enclosed | |
| | | | to be charged to deposit account |
| | | 8. Deposit account | number: |
| Street Address: One Parklane Blvd. | | Ford Global Technologies, Inc. No. 06-1510 | |
| 911 Parklane | Towers East | Tota Olena | recomologies, mc. 100, 00-1510 |
| Cina Dankana 8: | MI 710 10124 | (A | |
| City: Dearborn State: | MI ZIP: 48126 | (Attach duplicate co | ppy of this page if paying by deposit accou |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and | I haliaf the females in fi | in - 1 - 1 | |
| | ocher, the foregoing informat | ion is true and correct | t and any attached copy is a true copy of th |
| original document. | | 1 (1) | |
| - | | 1 L. Joi- | May 22, 1998 |
| Carol S. Freitag | _ aroe | S Law | May 22, 1998 |
| Carol S. Freitag Name of Person Signing | 8364 | A LAW nature | Date |
| Carol S. Freitag Name of Person Signing 1998 DCDATES 00000197 061510 0901 | 8364 | | <u> </u> |
| Carol S. Freitag Name of Person Signing 998 DCDATES 00000197 061510 0901 | 8364 | | Date |

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company (Ford), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the owner of the invention claimed in patent application Serial No. 09/018364 which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on 2/4/1998.

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford by these presents does assign and transfer unto Ford Global Technologies, Inc. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof.

Ford Motor Company

Date:

Title: Assistant Secretary

MAY 14 1998

Ferraro

assign#2.doc Rev. 3/10/98

RECORDED: 05/26/1998